Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 03 - 21	
	ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10338	35188 documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Garrett H. DeVlieg	Name: Hydro-Aire, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3000 Winona Avenue
Execution Date(s) <u>03/05/2007</u>	
✓ Assignment Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Burbank
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 91510-7722
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. ELDEC-73466	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. ELDEC-73466	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? □Yes ✔No
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. ELDEC-73466 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. ELDEC-73466 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. ELDEC-73466 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. ELDEC-73466 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James W. Paul, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. ELDEC-73466 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James W. Paul, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. ELDEC-73466 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James W. Paul, Esq. Internal Address:Fulwider Patton LLP	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. ELDEC-73466 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James W. Paul, Esq. Internal Address:Fulwider Patton LLP	ttached? Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ △ Authorized to be charged by credit card △ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. ELDEC-73466 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. ELDEC-73466 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James W. Paul, Esq. Internal Address: Fulwider Patton LLP Street Address: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. ELDEC-73466 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:James W. Paul, Esq. Internal Address:Fulwider Patton LLP Street Address:6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor City:Los Angeles	 B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting till 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. ELDEC-73466 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James W. Paul, Esq. Internal Address: Fulwider Patton LLP Street Address: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90045 Phone Number: 310.242.2750	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. ELDEC-73466 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James W. Paul, Esq. Internal Address: Fulwider Patton LLP Street Address: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90045 Phone Number: 310.824.9696	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Attorney Docket No. ELDEC-73466 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James W. Paul, Esq. Internal Address: Fulwider Patton LLP Street Address: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90045 Phone Number: 310.824.9696 Email Address: ipaul@fulpat.com	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes Yes ✓ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019053 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Garrett H. DeVlieg of Bellevue, Washington; Assignor, to Hydro-Aire, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 3000 Winona Avenue, Burbank, California 91510-7722.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful LANDING GEAR STRUT EXTENDER, for which a Provisional Application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 17 March 2006 and was assigned Application No. 60/783,259; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the sole inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and

157289.1

PATENT REEL: 019053 FRAME: 0691

throughout the world for said inventions, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-inpart or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Date: 3/5/07, 2007

Assignor:

H. Dallicg

STATE OF WASHINGTON)	·
COUNTY OF Snohomich) _)	SS.

On <u>March 5, 2007</u>, before me, <u>Juan M. Juan M. Juan</u>, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Garrett H. Bevileg</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary/Pu

157289.1